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Rita Moreno <rita.moreno@lacity.org>

Fwd: Council File 18-1156 and Council File 18-1156-S1 (PLUM Committee 6/25/19
agenda items 12 and 13)
Gloria Pinon <gloria.pinon@lacity.org> Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 9:32 AM
To: Clerk-Council Public Services <clerk-councilpublicservices@lacity.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: John A. Henning, Jr. <jhenning@planninglawgroup.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 8:26 AM
Subject: Council File 18-1156 and Council File 18-1156-S1 (PLUM Committee 6/25/19 agenda items 12 and 13)
To: <councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>, <councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org>, <councilmember.smith@lacity.
org>, <councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org'>, <councilmember.price@lacity.org>
Cc: <CityClerk@lacity.org>, Jack Chiang <jack.chiang@lacity.org>, Tony Russo <tony@crestrealestate.com>, Paul M.
Porter <pporter@hfbllp.com>, Oscar Medellin <oscar.medellin@lacity.org>, Parissh Knox <parissh.knox@lacity.org>

[SENT AT 8:25 A.M. ON TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2019]

To:

Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson, Chair

Councilmember Bob Blumenfield

Councilmember Curren D. Price, Jr.

Councilmember Gilbert A. Cedillo

Councilmember Greig Smith

cc:

City Clerk

Jack Chiang, Associate Zoning Administrator

Tony Russo (applicant’s representative)

Paul Porter, Esq. (applicant’s attorney)

Oscar Medellin, Esq., Deputy City Attorney

Parissh Knox, Esq., Deputy City Attorney
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Honorable Councilmembers:

 

I am the appellant’s attorney on the above appeals, which is scheduled for PLUM today.  Presently these items toward the
end of a lengthy agenda.  Nonetheless, I wish to request that you commence the hearing by 3:00 p.m. and, if necessary,
to take the items out of order, so that we can provide my testimony in support of the appeal.  I will be in attendance when
the meeting begins at 2:30 p.m., but regrettably I must leave the council chambers no later than 3:30 p.m.  I just learned
late last night that my attendance is required at a meeting in Malibu at 5:00 p.m. today, and this meeting cannot feasibly
be rescheduled.

 

We will present our full position in writing by way of a letter to be delivered before the meeting.   In the event you are
unable to grant my request, our written comments will be our testimony on the matter.

 

Thank you for your kind consideration of my request.

 

Best Regards,

 

John Henning  

 

_________________________________________________

 

John A. Henning, Jr.

A� orney at Law

125 N. Sweetzer Ave. Unit 202

Los Angeles, CA  90048

 

Ph.  (323) 655-6171

Fax (323) 655-6109

jhenning@planninglawgroup.com

 


